

E-filing

Cri. Misc. Appln. No. 12/2025

(Vijaya Ram Dhobale & 03 Ors. Vs. Ram Prahlad Dhobale)

(CNR No. MHPU170014742025)

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

Issue notice to non-applicant

Indapur

Date : 16/06/2025

(M.H. Farooqui)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Indapur, Dist. Pune.

E-filing

Cri. Misc. Appln. No. 12/2025

(Vijaya Ram Dhobale & 03 Ors. Vs. Ram Prahlad Dhobale)

(CNR No. MHPU170014742025)

Order below affidavit filed with Application (Exh.6)

Seen & filed.

Indapur

Date : 16/06/2025

(M.H. Farooqui)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Indapur, Dist. Pune.

E-filing

Cri. Misc. Appln. No. 12/2025

(Vijaya Ram Dhobale & 03 Ors. Vs. Ram Prahlad Dhobale)

(CNR No. MHPU170014742025)

Order below Vakaltnama (Exh. 2)

Filed.

Indapur

Date : 16/06/2025

(M.H. Farooqui)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,

Indapur, Dist. Pune.

E-filing

Cri. Misc. Appln. No. 12/2025

(Vijaya Ram Dhobale & 03 Ors. Vs. Ram Prahlad Dhobale)

(CNR No. MHPU170014742025)

Order below List of documents (Exh. 3)

Seen & filed.

Indapur

Date : 16/06/2025

(M.H. Farooqui)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Indapur, Dist. Pune.

E-filing

Cri. Misc. Appln. No. 12/2025

(Vijaya Ram Dhobale & 03 Ors. Vs. Ram Prahlad Dhobale)

(CNR No. MHPU170014742025)

Order below Address pursis (Exh. 4)

Filed.

Indapur

Date : 16/06/2025

(M.H. Farooqui)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,

Indapur, Dist. Pune.

E-filing

Cri. Misc. Appln. No. 12/2025

(Vijaya Ram Dhobale & 03 Ors. Vs. Ram Prahlad Dhobale)

(CNR No. MHPU170014742025)

Order below 5 Application of Interim Maintenance

Call say of non-applicant

Indapur

Date : 16/06/2025

(M.H. Farooqui)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Indapur, Dist. Pune.

E-filing

Cri. Misc. Appln. No. 12/2025

(Vijaya Ram Dhobale & 03 Ors. Vs. Ram Prahlad Dhobale)

(CNR No. MHPU170014742025)

Order below affidavit filed with Application of Interim Maintenance
(Exh.7)

Seen & filed.

Indapur

Date : 16/06/2025

(M.H. Farooqui)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Indapur, Dist. Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment/Order are same word to word as per the original order.

Name of Steno. :- Shri. Chalwade G.S. (Stenographer-3)

Court Name :- Shri. M.H. Farooqui,
2nd Jt. Civil Judge (Jr. Dn.) and
J.M.F.C., Indapur, Dist. Pune.

Date :- 16/06/2025

Order signed by the :- 16/06/2025
presiding officer on

Order uploaded on :- 17/06/2025