

**E-filing**

**Cri. Misc. Appln. No. 12/2025**

**(Vijaya Ram Dhobale & 03 Ors. Vs. Ram Prahlad Dhobale)**

**(CNR No. MHPU170014742025)**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 14 AFFIDAVIT FILED WITH EXH. 13**  
**FILED BY NON-APPLICANT**

Other side to say.

Indapur

Date : 13/04/2026

**(M.H. Farooqui)**

Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Indapur, Dist. Pune (Court No.2).

**E-filing**

**Cri. Misc. Appln. No. 12/2025**

**(Vijaya Ram Dhobale & 03 Ors. Vs. Ram Prahlad Dhobale)**

**(CNR No. MHPU170014742025)**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 13 APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE  
EX-PARTE ORDER FILED BY NON-APPLICANT**

Other side to say.

Indapur

Date : 13/04/2026

**(M.H. Farooqui)**

Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Indapur, Dist. Pune (Court No.2).